Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Jan 11, 2012
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
1-153390-01
Xantrex GT - grid-tie solar inverter GT250-480 -
250kW - 480 V AC 60Hz
Main
Range of product Xantrex GT
Device short name GT250-480
Product or component
type
Grid-tie solar inverter
Network number of
phases
Three phase
Complementary
Output voltage Three phase
Network frequency 60 Hz + 0.5 Hz...0.7 Hz (output)
Utility backfeed current 0 A
Overcurrent protection 400 A (output)
Feature available Standard integrated AC and DC disconnects
Standard ground fault protection
Standard integrated isolation transformer
Optional RS485/Modbus or Ethernet communications interface kit
Optional integrated sub-array combiner with 100A, 150A or 200A circuits
Display type VFD
Messages display capacity 4 lines
Enclosure material Steel
Surface finish Powder coated
Zinc primed
Type of cooling Forced convection (depending on temperature)
Device mounting Floor mounted
Height 2192 mm
Width 2286 mm
Depth 1171 mm
Product weight 2018 kg
Environment
NEMA degree of protection NEMA 3R
Acoustic level < 75 dBA
Standards CSA 107.1
UL 1741
FCC part 15 class A
IEEE 1547
Kathleen
DC Power & Solar Depot